
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-GRSM 105(1)
STRAIGHT FORK BRIDGE

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

NC
SWAIN
GREAT SMOKY MOUNTAINS

STERLING, VA
P. SCHAAD
11/08/05

Signed:  Peggy L. Schaad

Title:  Contract Specialist                                                             Date: __11/8/05______

Contract Awarded to:   Owle Construction, LLC.                                                  Date: ___12/22/05____

Schedule: A

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
120 HOOT OWL ROAD
WHITTIER, NC  28739

   687,527.00

HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION,
1303 SOUTH MAIN ST
LONDON, KY  40741

   697,380.00

INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC
12 ELKTON  LANE
BRISTOL, VA  24201

   875,345.00

TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I
1121 BREVARD ROAD
ASHEVILLE, NC  28806

   924,477.50

CRISP & CRISP, INC.
116 HYDE TOWN ROAD
ROBBINSVILLE, NC  28771

   988,640.00

KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
3721 N CARNATION ST
FRANKLIN PARK, IL  60131

 1,779,835.00

Engineer's Estimate 922,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

A
PRA-GRSM 105(1)
STRAIGHT FORK BRIDGE

Date: 11/08/05

Schedule:

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 687,527.00687,527.00

HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 697,380.00697,380.00

INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 875,345.00875,345.00

TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 924,477.50924,477.50

CRISP & CRISP, INC. 988,640.00988,640.00

KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 1,779,835.001,779,835.00

The apparent low bidder is 25 % below the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-GRSM 105(1)
STRAIGHT FORK BRIDGE

Date: 11/08/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Schedule: A

15101 LPSM MOBILIZATION
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC ALL 68,700.00     68,700.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 15,000.00     15,000.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 25,000.00     25,000.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 45,000.00     45,000.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 60,000.00     60,000.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 50,000.00     50,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80,859.00     80,859.00

15201 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC ALL 14,100.00     14,100.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 6,000.00      6,000.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 5,000.00      5,000.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 10,000.00     10,000.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 12,000.00     12,000.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 20,000.00     20,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 18,500.00     18,500.00

15401 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC ALL 11,300.00     11,300.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 4,000.00      4,000.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 5,000.00      5,000.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 5,000.00      5,000.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 24,000.00     24,000.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 10,000.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10,000.00     10,000.00

15703 LNFT SILT FENCE
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 900 4.00      3,600.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 10.00      9,000.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 2.00      1,800.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 6.00      5,400.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 5.00      4,500.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 5.00      4,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6.50      5,850.00

15736 EACH OIL ABSORBENT BOOMS
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 2 900.00      1,800.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 1,200.00      2,400.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 500.00      1,000.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 400.00        800.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 1,000.00      2,000.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 2,500.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,000.00      2,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-GRSM 105(1)
STRAIGHT FORK BRIDGE

Date: 11/08/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Schedule: A

15739 EACH SPILL ON WATER RESPONSE KIT
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 1 1,250.00      1,250.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 1,000.00      1,000.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 1,000.00      1,000.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 2,500.00      2,500.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 800.00        800.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 5,000.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,000.00      2,000.00

15744 LNFT SEDIMENT LOG
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 160 13.00      2,080.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 15.00      2,400.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 20.00      3,200.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 20.00      3,200.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 25.00      4,000.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 35.00      5,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12.00      1,920.00

20101 ACRE CLEARING AND GRUBBING
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 0.303 8,000.00      2,424.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 15,000.00      4,545.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 5,000.00      1,515.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 10,000.00      3,030.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 20,000.00      6,060.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 20,000.00      6,060.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 27,000.00      8,181.00

20304AH LPSM REMOVAL OF CONCRETE FORD
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC ALL 3,000.00      3,000.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 6,000.00      6,000.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 25,000.00     25,000.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 8,000.00      8,000.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 35,000.00     35,000.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 15,000.00     15,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10,000.00     10,000.00

20403 CUYD UNCLASSIFIED BORROW
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 1,200 17.00     20,400.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 30.00     36,000.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 25.00     30,000.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 5.00      6,000.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 35.00     42,000.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 50.00     60,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00     30,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-GRSM 105(1)
STRAIGHT FORK BRIDGE

Date: 11/08/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Schedule: A

20801 CUYD STRUCTURE EXCAVATION
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 573 36.00     20,628.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 40.00     22,920.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 50.00     28,650.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 30.00     17,190.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 50.00     28,650.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 75.00     42,975.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00     22,920.00

20803 CUYD STRUCTURAL BACKFILL
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 240 27.00      6,480.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 30.00      7,200.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 50.00     12,000.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 80.00     19,200.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 45.00     10,800.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 50.00     12,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00     12,000.00

21101 SQYD ROADWAY OBLITERATION
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 110 5.00        550.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 10.00      1,100.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 30.00      3,300.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 35.00      3,850.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 20.00      2,200.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 25.00      2,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.00      1,100.00

25201B CUYD SPECIAL ROCK EMBANKMENT, MECHANICALLY-PLACED (Concreted)
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 315 85.00     26,775.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 220.00     69,300.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 125.00     39,375.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 400.00    126,000.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 575.00    181,125.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 300.00     94,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 250.00     78,750.00

30107 TON AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 350 27.00      9,450.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 38.00     13,300.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 25.00      8,750.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 40.10     14,035.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 25.00      8,750.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 25.00      8,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35.00     12,250.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-GRSM 105(1)
STRAIGHT FORK BRIDGE

Date: 11/08/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Schedule: A

55201A CUYD STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 113 700.00     79,100.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 600.00     67,800.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 850.00     96,050.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 975.00    110,175.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 700.00     79,100.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 750.00     84,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 700.00     79,100.00

55204S CUYD SEAL CONCRETE FOR TREMIE SEAL
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 61 300.00     18,300.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 300.00     18,300.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 750.00     45,750.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 450.00     27,450.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 800.00     48,800.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 500.00     30,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 500.00     30,500.00

55401 LB REINFORCING STEEL
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 9,500 1.00      9,500.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 1.50     14,250.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 1.75     16,625.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 1.50     14,250.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 2.00     19,000.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 2.00     19,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.10     10,450.00

55501C LPSM STRUCTURAL STEEL SUPERSTRUCTURE
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC ALL 301,000.00    301,000.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 335,000.00    335,000.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 450,000.00    450,000.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 358,000.00    358,000.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 325,000.00    325,000.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 1,210,000.00  1,210,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 360,000.00    360,000.00

60101 CUYD CONCRETE
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 5 1,420.00      7,100.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 400.00      2,000.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 750.00      3,750.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 4,250.00     21,250.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 600.00      3,000.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 750.00      3,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 500.00      2,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-GRSM 105(1)
STRAIGHT FORK BRIDGE

Date: 11/08/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Schedule: A

61701H LNFT GUARDRAIL SYSTEM SBTB
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 350 115.00     40,250.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 70.00     24,500.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 60.00     21,000.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 175.00     61,250.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 92.00     32,200.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 100.00     35,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 150.00     52,500.00

62001CA CUYD RUBBLE MASONRY, FINE POINTED FINISH (COBBLESTONE)
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 13 1,450.00     18,850.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 1,000.00     13,000.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 1,000.00     13,000.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 1,400.00     18,200.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 2,000.00     26,000.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 1,500.00     19,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,500.00     45,500.00

62401K SQYD FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 400 4.00      1,600.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 4.00      1,600.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 15.00      6,000.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 45.00     18,000.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 11.00      4,400.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 4.00      1,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7.50      3,000.00

62518 SQYD TURF ESTABLISHMENT
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 400 2.00        800.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 5.00      2,000.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 10.00      4,000.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 6.00      2,400.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 5.00      2,000.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 2.00        800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 9.00      3,600.00

62901A SQYD EROSION CONTROL MAT TYPE 1
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 225 4.00        900.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 5.00      1,125.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 20.00      4,500.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 11.50      2,587.50
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 15.00      3,375.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 4.00        900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00        900.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-GRSM 105(1)
STRAIGHT FORK BRIDGE

Date: 11/08/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Schedule: A

63302 SQFT SIGN INSTALLATION
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 14 45.00        630.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 100.00      1,400.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 120.00      1,680.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 45.00        630.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 20.00        280.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 50.00        700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00        560.00

63304CC SQFT SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 24 40.00        960.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 10.00        240.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 100.00      2,400.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 45.00      1,080.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 25.00        600.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 50.00      1,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 65.00      1,560.00

63501 LPSM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC ALL 6,500.00      6,500.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 1,000.00      1,000.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 5,000.00      5,000.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 12,000.00     12,000.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 8,000.00      8,000.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 10,000.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15,000.00     15,000.00

63701 EACH FIELD OFFICE
OWLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 1 9,500.00      9,500.00
HOWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, 15,000.00     15,000.00
INLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 15,000.00     15,000.00
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I 8,000.00      8,000.00
CRISP & CRISP, INC. 15,000.00     15,000.00
KOVILIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 20,000.00     20,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20,500.00     20,500.00




